06 May 2026
POLITECNICO DI TORINO
Repository ISTITUZIONALE
A topological reconfiguration procedure for maximising local consumption of renewable energy in (Italian) active
distribution networks / Pons, Enrico; Repetto, Maurizio. - In: INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF SUSTAINABLE ENERGY.
- ISSN 1478-6451. - STAMPA. - 36:9(2017), pp. 887-900. [10.1080/14786451.2015.1127235]
Original
A topological reconfiguration procedure for maximising local consumption of renewable energy in

L3152 N3129 N240362 0.026 0.119 0.152 0.35033 110.059
L3172 N3141 N214273 0.032 0.151 0.158 0.31328 98.42
L3209 N3138 N260052 0.055 0.645 0.159 0.1623 50.988
L3204 N3135 N240497 0.38 0.719 0.165 0.15038 47.243
L3354 N3327 N3351 1.799 0.221 0.376 0.00963 3.025
L3370 N3359 N3367 0.182 0.202 0.097 0.0086 2.702
L3362 N3351 N3359 0.498 0.221 0.376 0.00963 3.025
L3386 N3367 N299179 0.064 0.906 0.424 0.0086 2.702
L3381 N3351 N244016 0.154 0.906 0.122 0.0086 2.702
L3420 N240593 N240621 0.485 0.119 0.152 0.35033 110.059
L3415 N299185 N3327 2.172 0.151 0.158 0.31328 98.42
L3446 N3367 N247138 0.944 0.202 0.097 0.0086 2.702
Table 3: Loads
Name Node PD
[MW]
299161 MT N299161 0.0858
299161 T N299161 0.038
299185 T N299185 0
299185 MT N299185 0
299175 MT N299175 0.24
241079 T N241079 0.0608
247290 MT N247290 0.005
214309 MT N214309 0.0279
299186 T N299186 0
299186 MT N299186 0.0375
240888 T N240888 0
247033 MT N247033 0.15
247012 T N247012 0.076
247131 MT N247131 0
240621 T N240621 0.095
247234 MT N247234 0
240593 T N240593 0.15
240748 T N240748 0.096
240748 MT N240748 0.0236
241129 T N241129 0.025
247025 MT N247025 0.426
247086 T N247086 0.01
260072 MT N260072 0.375
214047 MT N214047 0
241035 T N241035 0.025
241035 MT N241035 0.0627
241148 MT N241148 0.0042
241148 T N241148 0.04
299174 MT N299174 0.297
241142 T N241142 0.04
240591 T N240591 0.025
240646 T N240646 0.025
12
Table 3: Loads (continued)
Name Node PD
[MW]
240332 T N240332 0.016
247183 T N247183 0.016
240637 MT N240637 0.25718
240637 T N240637 0.04
240081 MT N240081 0
240081 T N240081 0.016
299163 MT N299163 0.0195
241039 T N241039 0
247026 MT N247026 0.27
247014 MT N247014 0.24476
240362 T N240362 0.02
214273 T N214273 0.01
240497 T N240497 0.01
260052 MT N260052 0
244016 T N244016 0.038
299179 T N299179 0.038
247138 MT N247138 0
240888 MT N240888 0.1179
214273 MT N214273 0.6456
247033 MT1 N247033 0.324
299185 MT 1 N299185 0
299174 T N299174 0.016
L-4131 N241079 0.01857
Table 4: Distributed generation
Name Node PG
[MW]
247139 G N247139 0.539352
299185 G1 N299185 0.6048
299185 G2 N299185 0.933
247086 G N247086 0.03625
SM-4126 N241079 0.081